OP \$415.00 8668186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kamama, Inc.		05/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pearl Automation Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Enterprise Way, Suite C250	
City:	Scotts Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95066	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86681861	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681866	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681867	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681873	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681879	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681882	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681886	PEARL
Serial Number:	86681887	PEARL
Serial Number:	86873143	Р
Serial Number:	86873151	Р
Serial Number:	86873156	Р
Serial Number:	86873157	Р
Serial Number:	86873159	Р
Serial Number:	86873160	Р
Serial Number:	86873162	Р
Serial Number:	86873163	Р

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147758290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900380136 REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0772

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th fl.

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054765-0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam Kummins

SIGNATURE: /Adam Kummins/

DATE SIGNED: 10/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pearl name change#page1.tif source=Pearl name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0773

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:15 PM 06/01/2016
FILED 05:15 PM 06/01/2016
SR 20164219885 - File Number 5532961

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KAMAMA, INC., a Delaware corporation

Kamama, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 14, 2014.
- 2. The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified was duly adopted by the Corporation's stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Pearl Automation Inc. (the "Company").

5. All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

TRAI

SV\1745850 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0774

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kamama, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by William Bryson Gardner, Jr., its Chief Executive Officer, this 25 m/day of May, 2016.

KAMAMA, INC.

William Bryson Gardner, Jr.

Chief Executive Officer

SV\1745850.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0775